VITA
Trek Boyland
Assistant Professor of Music
East Texas Baptist University
REDW 106, (903) 923-2162

tboyland@etbu.edu
EDUCATION:
Doctor of Musical Arts University of North Texas
Master of Music University of Cincinnati
Bachelor of Music Education Stephen F. Austin State University
TEACHING EXPERIENCE:
Assistant Professor of Music East Texas Baptist University
Adjunct Faculty University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
Adjunct Faculty McLennan Community College
Private Lesson Instructor Dallas/Fort Worth, TX

OTHER WORK EXPERIENCE:
Lotus Saxophone Quartet Tenor Saxophone
Kentucky Symphony Orchestra Tenor Saxophone

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT EXPERIENCES:
Texas Music Educators Association

North American Saxophone Alliance

College Music Society

Pi Kappa Lambda

PRESENTATIONS AND PUBLICATIONS:
Impossible Dream, Aaron Lazar, Recording Artist
World Saxophone Congress, Performer

International Saxophone Symposium, Performer
Respair, University of North Texas, Recording Artist
Closure, University of North Texas, Recording Artist
Performing Arts Medicine Association, Presenter
Rocky Mountain Music Festival, Performer

PREMIERS AND CONSORTIUMS
Announcement

Cyclone

IT°S 3 AM. AND I MUST BE ZOOMING
Lament

Caribbean Berceuse

Strasburg No. 90

Sanctuary

ABD
2021
2019

2024-present
2022-2024
2023-2024
2021-2023

2021-present
2021

2016-present
2016-present
2022-Present
2022-Present

2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022

2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2021
2021



