## VITA

Trek Boyland Assistant Professor of Music East Texas Baptist University REDW 106, (903) 923-2162 tboyland@etbu.edu

## **EDUCATION:**

Doctor of Musical Arts Master of Music Bachelor of Music Education	University of North Texas University of Cincinnati Stephen F. Austin State University	ABD 2021 2019
	-	
TEACHING EXPERIENCE:		2024
Assistant Professor of Music	East Texas Baptist University	2024-present
Adjunct Faculty	University of Mary Hardin-Baylor	2022-2024 2023-2024
Adjunct Faculty Private Lesson Instructor	McLennan Community College Dallas/Fort Worth, TX	2023-2024 2021-2023
Filvate Lesson Instructor	Danas/Fort worth, 1A	2021-2023
<b>OTHER WORK EXPERIENCE:</b>		
Lotus Saxophone Quartet	Tenor Saxophone	2021-present
Kentucky Symphony Orchestra	Tenor Saxophone	2021
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT EXPERIENCES:		
Texas Music Educators Association		2016-present
North American Saxophone Alliance		2016-present
College Music Society		2022-Present
Pi Kappa Lambda		2022-Present
DECENTATIONS AND DUDI I	CATIONS.	
PRESENTATIONS AND PUBLICATIONS:Impossible Dream, Aaron Lazar, Recording Artist2024		
Impossible Dream, Aaron Lazar, Recording Artist World Saxophone Congress, Performer		2024 2023
International Saxophone Symposium, Performer		2023
Respair, University of North Texas, Recording Artist		2023
Closure, University of North Texas, Recording Artist		2023
Performing Arts Medicine Association, Presenter		2023
Rocky Mountain Music Festival, Performer		2022
PREMIERS AND CONSORTIUN	48	2022
Announcement		2023
Cyclone		2023
IT'S 3 A.M. AND I MUST BE ZOOMING		2023 2023
Lament Caribbean Berceuse		2023 2022
		2022 2021
Strasburg No. 90 Sanctuary		2021
Sunotuary		2021